# thinkBIG!

Veale Innovation Challenge & Summit

# thinkBIG! Terms

## DISCLAIMER

thinkBIG! includes open session presentations and external review of business concept submissions. Participation is voluntary, and as such, participants are responsible for determining whether to disclose proprietary or sensitive information in their submissions and presentations. The Veale Foundation and all other partnering organizations assume no liability for accidental or voluntary disclosures of proprietary information or intellectual property.

### **OVERSIGHT OF RULES**

Directors of The Veale Foundation and Veale Youth Entrepreneurship Forum shallcomprise the rules committee for thinkBIG! and serve as final arbiters of all rules and rule clarifications. All decisions by The Veale Foundation and Veale Youth Entrepreneurship Forum are final.

### **MEDIA RELEASE**

By registering for thinkBIG!, school partners provide permission for student participation and consent for The Veale Foundation to publish competitor's name, biographical information, and likeness in addition to photographs, video or other recordings, and any or all work presented as entry into thinkBIG!. All recordings become the property of The Veale Foundation and may be used in perpetuity and royalty-free for educational, instructional, or promotional purposes in print, broadcast or digital media formats that are now or may be available in the future.